JP \$200.00 118586

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. KHASHOGGI INDUSTRIES, LLC	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN OPTIMIZED CONCRETE, LLC	
Street Address:	3916 STATE STREET, SUITE 110	
Internal Address:	c/o DOCRETE, LLC	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11858610
Application Number:	11858689
Application Number:	11871705
Application Number:	11871757
Application Number:	11871798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: dfrederick@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN M GUYNN

Address Line 1: 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER

Address Line 2: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17067.3.2

PATENT

500387612 REEL: 020042 FRAME: 0914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M GUYNN
Total Attachments: 3	
source=EKI to Design Ont Patent assignme	nt#page1 tif

source=EKI to Design Opt Patent assignment#page1.tif source=EKI to Design Opt Patent assignment#page2.tif source=EKI to Design Opt Patent assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020042 FRAME: 0915

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Khashoggi Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the patents and patent applications listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Design Optimized Concrete, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), among other parties, have entered into that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2006 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign and contribute to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the Existing License Grants (as defined in the Contribution Agreement), Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described therein, including any patents or similar legal protection issuing from or based upon any patent applications that claim priority to the Patents in the United States and any foreign jurisdictions, including, without limitation, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor agrees to execute at Assignee's expense any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper, to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3395519.6

PATENT REEL: 020042 FRAME: 0916 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the 20th day of September, 2006.

E. KHASHOGGI INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name Simon K. Hodson

ite: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT 20042 FRAME: 09

REEL: 020042 FRAME: 0917

SCHEDULE A

TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

Issued Patents:

Patent Number	Title
5,527,387	Computer Implemented Processes for Microstructurally Engineering Cementitious Mixtures

Pending Patent Applications:

Filing Date	Title
June 19, 2006	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/471/293, entitled "Methods and Systems for Redesigning Pre-Existing Concrete Mix Designs and Manufacturing Plants and Design-Optimizing and Manufacturing Concrete," and corresponding International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US06/23863

PATENT REEL: 020042 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 10/31/2007